

Europe – EU Declaration of Conformity

According to Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU

Manufacturer Name: Rigado Inc.

Manufacturer Address: 101 SW Main St, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204 USA

Importer Name:

XXXXX

(Or authorized representative):

Importer Address:

XXXXX

Product Type/Description: Connected IoT Gateway

Model: Cascade-500 Trade Name: Rigado **Product Identification Element:** Cascade-500

Hereby, Rigado declares that the above-named product is compliant with the essential requirements and relevant provisions of the following directives:

- RED Directive 2014/53/EU
- RoHS Recast Directive 2011/65/EU and Directive (EU) 2015/863

The following test methods have been applied to prove presumption of conformity with the essential requirements of the CE marking:

> EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 EN 62311:2008 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.0, EN 301 489-17 V3.2.0 EN 300 328 V2.2.2 EN 301 893 V2.1.1

The conformity assessment procedure referred to in Article 17 and detailed in Annex [III] of Directive 2014/53/EU has been followed with the involvement of the following:

Attestation of Global Compliance 2F., Building 2, No.1-No.4, ChaxiSanwei Technical Industrial Park, Gushu, Xixiang Street Baoan District, Shenzhen, P.R. China (518000) EU-Type Examination Certificate No.: AGC09881200405E0

Additional compliance:

RoHS

Name: Paul Briskey

Title: **Director of Hardware Engineering**

Address: 101 SW Main St, Suite 2000, Portland, OR 97204 USA

Date: August 4th, 2020

+1-971-208-9870 info@rigado.com www.rigado.com